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Comprehensive Plan Update Committee
November 4, 2010, 5pm, Council Chambers
Name Address Phone email attendance
Arthur Weber 145 Island Dr. 849‐3547 viking43@cox.net x
Jan Eckhart 19 Third Beach Rd. 847‐3912 jeckhart@cox.net x
Audrey Rearick 296 Tuckerman Ave. 849‐4624 x
Richard Adams 240 Island Dr. 846‐7582 RPAdams423@aol.com x
Charlene Rose‐Cirillo 7 Samson Lane 849‐8687 jac@etal.uri.edu x
Gladys Lavine 591 Indian Ave. 846‐2444 gblavine@gmail.com x
Betty Jane Owen 137 Forest Ave. 847‐3984 bjocisco@aol.com x
Thomas Silveira 1195 Wapping Rd. 447‐6865 x
Lucy Levada 233 Meadow Ln. 847‐1256
Peter Tarpgaard 5 Longmeadow Ave. 848‐5142 Ptarpgaard@aol.com x
Nicholas Coogan 31 Wintergreen Dr. 841‐5455 ncoogan3@cox.net
Rian Wilkinson 41 Prospect Ave. 849‐1406 rian@marine‐rescue.com
Tom Kowalczyk 9 Beechland Place 849‐7546 Thomas.Kowalczyk@associates.dhs.gov x
Jay Peckham 210 Paradise Ave. 846‐7668 jfpeckham@aol.com x
Richard Cambra 2 Philips Ave. 855‐5590 rpcambra@yahoo.com
Barbara VonVillas 4 Ruth Street 846‐8174 vonvillasb@aol.com x
Robert Crump  16 Longmeadow Ave.    . 846‐4428 rec38@cornell.edu.
Bruce Long 1 Winfield Court 846‐8656 Repbruce74@aol.com
Barbara Murphy 16 Namquid Drive 847‐7522 eleoandtia@msn.com
Romeo Velasco 67 Oak Forest Drive 849‐1447 romvelas@gmail.com x

Ron Wolanski Town Hall 849‐4027 rwolanski@middletownri.com x
Alison Ring Town Hall 849‐4027 aring@middletownri.com x
Others



Mr. Weber stated that this would be his last meeting since was elected to serve on the Town Council. He 
updated the committee on recent discussions of the Aquidneck Island Reused Planning Authority. Mr. Wolanski 
distributed proposed revised language regarding wind turbines and alternative energy production. The 
language was developed by Alison Ring based on the input of committee members. Mr. Adams stated his 
support for the proposal to create an overlay district zoning ordinance. Ms. Rearick stated that the objectives 
should reference protection of natural resources. There was consensus that the change should be made. There 
was discussion of the work that will be involved in drafting the ordinance and identifying locations where 
turbines will be permitted. Other revisions to the Comp Plan language were suggested and agreed to, and 
there was consensus to move forward with the proposed language subject to the revisions discussed.  The 
committee then moved on to the Land User element. The current future land use map and a map showing 
proposed changes were reviewed. There was discussion of possible mixed use designation for the area of 
Newport Vineyards and the Sandpiper Cottages. Ms. Cirillo suggested that the Omni Dr. property should also 
be designated for mixed use development. Mr. Weber, Mr. Adams and others disagreed, stating that light 
industrial land is needed in town, and is the preferred use in this location. There was continued discussion of 
the goals and policies of the Land Use Element.
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